
WHITMAN COUNTY CLERK FEE SCHEDULE 
.  

Description  Amount  

Civil Filing     $240  

Civil Filing (Domestic) $260  

Juvenile Emancipation Filing  $50  

Invalidate Common Law Lien Filing  $35  

Mod Facilitator Filing  $56  

Domestic Filings (Dissolution/Legal Separation) $314  

CLJ Appeal Filing  $230  

Extension of Judgment  $200  

Affidavit Filing  $20  

Arbitration De Novo  Up to $250  

Mandatory Arbitration  Up to $220  

Supplemental Proceeding  $20  

Appellate Filing  $290  

Counter-, Cross- 3rd Party Claim Filing  $240  

Tax Warrant Filing  $20  

Delinquent Taxes Certification-Appeal  Between $2 and $5  

Transcript Filing  $20  

Unlawful Detainer (Additional fee required by 

Plaintiff for Order to Show Cause or if Answer is 

filed) 

$112 

Unlawful Detainer Filing  (Additional fee) $85 

Unlawful Detainer Combined Filing  $197  

Jury Demand – 12 person $250  

Jury Demand – 6 person $125  

Civil Filing, Not Including JST Surcharge  $200  

CLJ Appeal Filing, Not Including JST Surcharge   $200  



Appellate Filing, Not Including JST Surcharge  $250  

Counter-, Cross-, 3rd Party Claim Filing, Not 

Including JST Surcharge 

$200  

Unlawful Detainer Filing, Not Including JST 

Surcharge  

$45  

Unlawful Detainer Combined Filing, Not Including 

JST Surcharge  

$157  

Probate/Guardianship/Creditor Claims Filing, Not 

Including JST Surcharge 

$200  

Will Contested Filing, Not Including JST Surcharge $200  

Unlawful Detainer Counter/Cross/3rd Party Filing  $197  

Unlawful Detainer CR, CX, 3rd, Not Including JST 

Surcharge 

$157  

Restrictive Covenants Filing  $20  

Anti-Harassment Filing  $53  

Judicial Stabilization Acct Filing Fee Surcharge 

(State Amount)  

Between $.01 and $30.00  

Judicial Stabilization Acct Filing Fee Surcharge 

(Local Amount)  

Between $.01 and $10.00  

Frivolous Lien Filing  $35  

Torrens Act/Water Filing  Between $20 and $25  

Non-Judicial Document Filing  $20  

Non-Judicial Probate Document Filing  $20  

Probate/Guardianship/Creditor Claims Filing  $240  

Case types 3, 5 Facilitator Program Filing  $260  

Will Only Filing  $20  

Will Repository  $20  



Will Contested Filing  $240  

Sheriff’s Fees, Civil  Flexible  

Attorney’s Fees Adoption/Parentage   Flexible  

Certified Copies (Per document) $5/1st page, $1/each additional page  

Exemplified/Authenticated Copies(Per document) $6 + $2/seal per page of document (in 

addition to Certified Copy Fee, above)  

Cashier Over/short System Generated  Flexible  

Cashier Over/Short Operator Entered  Flexible  

Overpayment Revenue  Flexible  

Reimburse Guardian Ad Litem  Flexible  

Copies  $.50/page if Filed Doc  

$.25/page if Not Filed  

Copies – Law Library  Flexible  

Facilitator User   $30/1st hour + $20/additional half hour 

Surcharge Facilitator Program  Variable to $20  

Fax/Email Filings (Per document) $5/1st page, $1each additional page  

Registry Service  Flexible  

Court Appointed Special Advocate  Flexible  

DV Prevention Surcharge  $54  

Dissolution Services Surcharge  Variable to $20  

Dissolution Services User Fee  Flexible  

Drug Screening  $75  

Parenting Class  Flexible  

Dissolution Mediation Fee  Flexible  

Adult Supervision  Flexible  



Change of Venue Preparation  $20  

Clerk’s Papers  Flexible  

Facilitator Copies  Flexible  

Facilitator Copies (Remote)  Flexible  

Facilitator Forms  Flexible  

Facilitator Forms (Remote)  Flexible  

NSF Check Charge  $40  

Fee, Faulty Documents  Flexible  

Fee, Document Return  $10  

Community Court Up to $150 

DUI Court Up to $150 

Court Audio/Video Tape  $10 

Notary Service  Flexible  

Internet Surcharge  $1  

Credit Card and Electronic Payment Fees(LFO’s)  $2.95 or 2.95% whichever is higher 

Credit Card and Electronic Payment Fees $2.95 or 2.95% whichever is higher 

Blank Court Video Tape  $15 or higher   

Juvenile Drug Court Up to $150 

Family Drug Court Up to $150 

Gambling Court Up to $150 

Gang Court Up to $150 

Record Search  Flexible  

Microfiche  Flexible  

Data Dissemination/Local  Flexible  



Data Dissemination/State  Flexible  

Domestic Violence Court Up to $150 

Costs, Domestic Violence Administrative Court 

Costs  

Flexible  

Veterans Treatment Court Up to $150 

Conference Hearing (Telephonic Appearance)  $20/ half hour  

Civil Non-Compliance Sanction Flexible  

Housing Reimbursement Costs Flexible  

Juvenile Probation Bail  $10  

Reimbursement, Mental/Alcohol Fee  Flexible  

Adult Deferred/Continued Prosecution   Flexible  

Recoup, Public Defense Contract  Flexible  

Pre-Trial Supervision Costs, SC  Between $0.01 - $150  

Jury Services Reimburse Flexible  

LFO Collection Services Reimburse Up to $100/Annually  

Witness Fees Reimburse Flexible  

Witness Fees, Juvenile Reimburse Flexible  

Civil Commitment Costs Reimbursement Flexible  

Institutional Reimburse Flexible  

Transcript Reimburse Flexible  

Transcript Redirect Reimburse Flexible  

Affidavit Filing Juvenile & Criminal  Flexible  

Clerk’s Non-Support Reimburse Flexible  

Clerk Prior Year Reimburse Flexible  



Department of Ecology Reimburse Flexible  

Prosecutor Non-Support Reimburse Flexible  

Non-Support Federal Reimburse Flexible  

Sales Tax  Flexible  

Passport Photo Fee  Flexible  

Passport Execution Fee  $35/passport  

Postage  Flexible  

Map And Publications  Flexible  

Local Rules  Flexible  

Naturalization  Flexible  

Adoption Pre-Placement Study  Flexible  

Ex Parte Service  $30   

Marriage Ceremony  $75  

Diversion Conference Administration Fee  Flexible  

Diversion/Shoplifting  Flexible  

Diversion/Anger Management  Flexible  

Diversion Victim Self Awareness  Flexible  

Diversion Counseling Service  Flexible  

Civil  Flexible  

SC Bail Forfeiture with CVP Assessment  Flexible  

Bail Forfeiture Flexible  

SC Bond Forfeiture with CVP Assessment  Flexible  

Bond Forfeiture Flexible  

Civil Cash Bond Trust Flexible  

Garnishment Trust Flexible  



Judgment Trust Flexible  

Interpleader Trust Flexible  

Settlement Trust Flexible  

Tender Trust Flexible  

Child Support/Spousal Maintenance Trust Flexible  

Criminal LFO Payment Flexible  

Criminal Cash Bail Trust Flexible  

Criminal Conversion Restitution Trust Flexible  

Juvenile LFO Payment Flexible  

Juvenile Foster Care Trust Flexible  

Juvenile Conversion Restitution Trust Flexible  

Juvenile Cash Bail Trust Flexible  

Suspense  Flexible  

Reversal Refund Flexible  

Overpayment Refund Flexible  

Juvenile Transfer Trust Flexible  

  

 

 

Effective 01/01/2020   
 


